	Oakland Unified School District				Board of Education 11 Union Street, #940 Dakland, CA 94607 (510) 879-1944 oe@ousd.org E-Mail http://www.ousd.org		
Legislation Details							
File #:	22-2	2270 Version: 1	Name:	Resolution No. 2223-0007 - Crisi	Sole Source Exemption to Public Bidding and Resolution No. 2223-0007 - Crisis Prevention Institute (CPI) - Special Education Department		
Туре:	Agre	eement or Contract	Status:	Passed			
File created:	9/22	2/2022	In control:	Chief Academic Officer			
On agenda:	10/6	6/2022	Final action	n: 10/6/2022			
Enactment date:	10/6	6/2022	Enactment	#: 22-1731			
Title:	Approval by the Board of Education of Resolution No. 2223-0007 - Authorizing Use of Sole Source Exception to Public Bidding for Contract by and between the District and Crisis Prevention Institute (CPI), Milwaukee, WI, and approving Services Agreement 2022-2023 between the Parties, for the latter Party to provide - 500 Verbal Intervention licenses; - Five on-site, Nonviolent Crisis Response training sessions that each accommodate up to 40 people, led by CPI Instructors; and - Eight slots for OUSD staff to become trained as trainers in Nonviolent Crisis Response for the purpose of training newly-hired personnel, via the Special Education Department, for the period of October 6, 2022 through December 31, 2023, in an amount not to exceed \$234,000.00						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 22-2270 Sole Source Exemption to Public Bidding and Resolution No. 2223-0007 - Crisis Prevention Institute (CPI) - Special Education Department						
Contact:	Jennifer.Blake@ousd.org						
Date	Ver.	Action By		Action	Result		
10/6/2022	1	Board of Education		Adopted on the General Consent Repo	rt Pass		